

Rococo An Indulgence of Chocolates box 525g

Ingredients

Dark Chocolate 34% (Cocoa Mass, Cane Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), **Soya**, Milk Chocolate 18% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin), **Milk**, **Soya**, Blonde Ecuadorian Ganache (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Full Cream Milk Powder, Concentrated Butter (Milk), Invert Sugar Syrup, Stabilisers: (Sorbitol, Glycerol); Cream (Milk), Skimmed Milk, Lactoserum (Milk), Emulsifier: Lecithins (Soya and Sunflower), Flavourings, Cocoa Powder)), **Milk**, **Soya**, UHT Whipping Cream (Milk) (Dairy Cream (Milk), Stabiliser: Carrageenan, Emulsifier: Lactic Acid Esters of Mono- and Diglycerides of Fatty Acids)), **Milk**, Plain Marzipan (Almond, Sugar, Water, Invert Sugar Syrup), **Almond**, White Chocolate 4% (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Powder, Emulsifier: Soya lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour), **Milk**, **Soya** Sea Salt Caramel (Whipping Cream (Milk), Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Sea Salt, Preservative: Sorbic Acid, **Milk**, Humectant: Glycerine, Hazelnut Paste **Hazelnut**, Light Hazelnut Paste (Sugar, Hazelnuts, Cocoa Butter), **Hazelnut**, Alpaco Dark Chocolate 2% (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Extract),, Clarified Butter (Butterfat (Milk), Moisture), **Milk**, Pasteurised Whipping Cream (Milk), **Milk**, Glucose Syrup, Unsalted Butter (Milk) **Milk**, Stripped Blanched Almonds **Almond**, White Decorating Sugar (Cane Sugar, Carnauba Wax), Humectant: Glycerol, Cream (Milk) **Milk**, Granulated Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Diced Ginger, Rice Crisp (Rice Flour, Wheat Flour, Sugar, Whey Powder (Milk), Malt Flour (Barley), Salt, Rapeseed Oil, Emulsifier: Soya Lecithin)), **Barley**, **Milk**, **Soya**, **Wheat**, Orange Blossom Honey, Freeze Dried Coffee, Fine Feuilletine (Wheat Flour, Sugar, Concentrated Butter (Milk), Milk Sugar, Milk Proteins, Salt, Malt Extract (Barley), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate)) **Barley**, **Milk**, **Wheat**, Pistachio Paste **Pistachio**, Pistachio **Pistachio**, Lemon Oil

Allergen Information - Contains

For allergens, please see ingredients in **bold**

Nuts

Cereals containing Gluten

Soya

Milk

May contain Allergens

Peanuts

Eggs

Nuts

Sesame

Chocolate % Information - Milk Chocolate

Milk Solids %(24)% (Minimum 14%)

Cocoa Solids %(38)% (Minimum 20%)

Chocolate % Information - Dark Chocolate

Dark Cocoa Solids %(62) % (Minimum 35%)

Product Claims - Suitable For

Free from alcohol

Nutritional Information

Portion Size 100 g

Energy - kJ 1987.00 per 100g / 1987.00 Per Portion

Energy - kcal 475.00 per 100g / 475.00 Per Portion

Fat (g) 33.00 per 100g / 33.00 Per Portion

Fat of which Saturated (g) 13.00 per 100g / 13.00 Per Portion

Carbohydrates (g) 39.30 per 100g / 39.30 Per Portion

Carbohydrates of which Sugars (g) 29.30 per 100g / 29.30 Per Portion

Fibre (g) 2.90 per 100g / 2.90 Per Portion

Protein (g) 5.90 per 100g / 5.90 Per Portion

Salt (g) .74 per 100g / .74 Per Portion

Storage Information

Please store in a cool, dry place.

Preparation Instructions

Ready to eat

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Online Food Disclaimer

While Selfridges takes reasonable care to ensure the information (including allergen) appearing on our website is correct, recipes and ingredients are subject to changes by our suppliers & manufacturers.

To ensure you are reviewing the most up to date information PLEASE CHECK THE PRODUCT PACKAGING BEFORE CONSUMPTION.